Royal Windsor Horse Show reserve the right to alter or change classes from times as they think fit

Time

8.00am
11.25am
11.50am
1.25pm
1.55pm
2.40pm
3.00pm
3.30pm
4.30pm
4.45pm
5.05pm
5.20pm
5.45pm
6.00pm
6.20pm

9.00am
11.10am
11.20am
1.00pm
1.10pm
2.10pm
3.40pm

4.40pm
4.55pm

9.30am
10.50am

11.40am
12.15pm
12.45pm

1.20pm

2.05pm
2.35pm

Class

~N

11
12
13
14

15
17

ROYAL WINDSOR HORSE SHOW
2025

THURSDAY, 15™ MAY

CASTLE ARENA
Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter — First Round
Alter and Walk
The LeMieux National 1.40m Open Jumping Competition — Single Phase
Alter and Walk
The Walwyn Novice Jumping Championship
Coloured Ridden Championship sponsored by the Leeman Family
Build arena
The Defender Dressage Masterclass
Working Hunter Championship
The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National
Azerbaijan - Land of Fire
DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
Oman - Jewel of Arabia
Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA
Working Show Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Michael Rider
Alter and Walk
Lightweight Working Hunter
Alter and Walk
Heavyweight Working Hunter
Amateur Small and Lightweight Hunter sponsored by Rosettes Direct
Amateur Middleweight and Heavyweight Hunter sponsored by Rosettes
Direct
Amateur Hunter Championship sponsored by Rosettes Direct
End of Performance

THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA

Coloured Pony, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob sponsored by the Leeman
Family

Coloured Horse, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob sponsored by the Leeman
Family

Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Pony sponsored by the Leeman Family
Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Horse sponsored by the Leeman Family
Coloured, Non-Native Youngstock sponsored by the Leeman Family
Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional Youngstock sponsored by the Leeman
Family

Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Pony sponsored by the Leeman Family
Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Pony sponsored by the Leeman
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3.50pm

4.15pm
4.30pm

9.30am
10.15am
10.50am
11.05am
12.10pm
1.25pm
1.40pm
2.40pm
3.20pm
3.35pm
3.55pm
4.25pm

4.40pm

18

20
19

21

22

23
24

25

26

Family

Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Horse sponsored by the Leeman
Family

Coloured In Hand Championship sponsored by the Leeman Family

End of Performance

ADELAIDE ARENA
Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Show Series Qualifier (Flat)
Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Show Series Qualifier (National Hunt)
Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Championship
RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Series Qualifier (Flat) supported
by Royal Windsor Racecourse
RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Series Qualifier (National Hunt)
supported by Royal Windsor Racecourse
RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Horse Championship supported
by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Break
Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America
Private Driving — Singles 13.2hh and under sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas
P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
Private Driving — Singles exceeding 13.2hh sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas
P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
Private Driving — Pairs or Tandems sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P
Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
Private Driving Championship sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P Burgess,
Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
End of Performance
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Time
6.30am
8.15am
8.30am
9.00am
9.45am

10.25am

10.40am
11.15am
12.30pm
1.00pm
1.20pm
2.00pm
2.05pm
2.20pm
2.35pm
3.10pm
5.05pm
5.20pm
5.40pm
5.55pm
6.15pm

8.30am
9.30am
10.50am
11.20am
11.55am
1.05pm
2.20pm
2.50pm
3.05pm
4.10pm
4.50pm
5.20pm

8.30am
9.00am
9.20am
9.45am
10.05am
10.35am
11.05am

FRIDAY, 16™ MAY

CASTLE ARENA
Class
CSI5* Exercise
Arena Maintenance
30 The LeMieux Lightweight Hunter
31 The LeMieux Middleweight Hunter
32 The LeMieux Heavyweight Hunter
The LeMieux Hunter Championship
Build and Walk
33 CSI5* The Pearl Stakes — Table A, Art 274.1.5.3 (Two Phase)
Horse & Hound Mountain and Moorland Supreme In Hand Championship
The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National
34 Coaching Marathon - Presentation of Awards
Arrival of Dead Slow Campaign
Cob Championship
Count Robert Orssich Hack Championship
Build and Walk
35 CSI5* The Defender Stakes — Table A, Art 238.2.2
Azerbaijan — Land of Fire
DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
Oman —Jewel of Arabia
Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA
36 Novice Cob
37 Amateur Cob
38 Lightweight Cob
39 Heavyweight Cob
40 Maxi Cob
41 Novice Lightweight Hunter sponsored by Alan Marnie
42 Novice Heavyweight Hunter sponsored by Alan Marnie
Novice Hunter Championship sponsored by Alan Marnie
43 Polo Pony sponsored by Guards Polo Club
44 Small Hunter sponsored by The Trembath Family
45 Ladies Hunter
End of Performance

THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA
Horse & Hound Mountain and Moorlands In Hand

46 Exmoor 47 New Forest
48 Exmoor 49 New Forest
51 Dales

52 Dartmoor 53 Fell

55 Fell

56 Highland
57 Amateur Hack
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11.35am
12.25pm
1.10pm
2.00pm
2.30pm
2.50pm

3.40pm
4.15pm
4.45pm
5.20pm

8.30am
9.00am
9.30am
10.05am
10.35am
11.35am
12.20pm
1.50pm
2.20pm

5.30pm

9.30am
12.30pm
1.30pm
3.00pm

6.00am
7.00am
7.30am
8.00am

58
59
60
61
65
63

64
62
66

67
69
71
73
75

77

78

Novice Hack

Small Hack

Large Hack

Cleveland Bay (Pure Bred), In Hand
Cleveland Bay (Part Bred), In Hand
Riding for the Disabled Fancy Dress Competition sponsored by The Lions Club
of Windsor

BSHA Ladies Show Horse (Side-Saddle)
Cleveland Bay (Pure Bred), Ridden
Cleveland Bay (Part Bred), Ridden

End of Performance

ADELAIDE ARENA
Horse & Hound Mountain and Moorlands In Hand

Connemara

Connemara

Welsh Cob D 72 Welsh A & B
Welsh Cob, C 74 Shetland
Welsh Cob, D 76 Shetland
Build and Walk

Driving for the Disabled sponsored by Grundon Waste Management Ltd
Build arena

Pony Club Dressage sponsored by NFU Mutual Buckinghamshire, CE
Berkshire, and Middlesex

End of Performance

DRIVING ARENA - HOME PARK
International Carriage Driving - Competition A — Dressage
CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
Lunch
CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
End

WINDSOR GREAT PARK
Royal Windsor Endurance supported by The Kingdom of Bahrain
CEl 3* 160Km
CEl 2* 120Km
CEl 1* 100Km
CEN 80Km
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Time
7.30am
10.35am
11.15am
12.50pm
1.30pm
3.05pm
3.20pm
3.50pm

4.40pm
4.50pm
5.10pm
5.25pm
5.40pm
5.55pm
6.10pm

6.25pm
6.45pm

7.15pm

8.00am

9.20am

10.30am

12.30pm
1.35pm
1.50pm

2.30pm
3.50pm
5.15pm

5.45pm
6.00pm

Class
80

81

82

80

83
119

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

SATURDAY, 17™ MAY

CASTLE ARENA

The Kingdom of Bahrain Services Team Jumping - Phase 1

Alter and Walk

CSI5* The Defender Challenge Stakes — Table A, Art 273.3.3.1

Alter and Walk

CSI5* Kingdom of Bahrain Stakes for The King’s Cup — Table A, Art 238.2.2
Riding Horse Championship sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow

Alter and Walk

The Kingdom of Bahrain Services Team Jumping - Parade of Teams and
Phase 2

Dismounted Presentations

The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Championship sponsored by New
Horizon Plastics

DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Azerbaijan — Land of Fire

Household Cavalry Best Trooper

King’s Troop Royal Horse Artillery Best Gun Team supported by Defender
Oman — Jewel of Arabia

Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery

End of Performance

International Polo Match — Azerbaijan v Guards Polo Club

FROGMORE ARENA
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, not exceeding 122cm
Alter & Walk
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 122cm but not
exceeding 133cm
Alter & Walk
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 133cm but not
exceeding 143cm
Alter & Walk
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 143cm
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship
Working Hunter Pony, 133cm
Alter & Walk
Working Hunter Pony, 143cm
Alter & Walk
Working Hunter Pony, 153cm
Alter & Walk
Intermediate Working Hunter
Working Hunter Pony Championship
End of Performance
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8.30am
9.15am
10.15am
11.00am
11.40am

12.40pm
1.25pm
2.45pm
3.35pm
4.00pm

5.00pm

9.30am
10.35am
11.20am
12.35pm
12.50pm
1.30pm
2.40pm
3.20pm
4.05pm
4.25pm
4.40pm

5.30pm

Section A
10.30am

Section B
11.15am

92
93
94
95
96

97

98

99

100

101

108
109
110

102
103
104
105
106

107

THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA

Amateur Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow

Novice Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow

Small Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow

Large Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Section C) sponsored by New
Horizon Plastics

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Section D) sponsored by New
Horizon Plastics

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Connemara, New Forest) sponsored by
New Horizon Plastics

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Sections A and B) sponsored by
New Horizon Plastics

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland) sponsored
by New Horizon Plastics

BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Dales, Fell, Highland) sponsored by New
Horizon Plastics

End of Performance

ADELAIDE ARENA
BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Leading Rein
BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland First Ridden
BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Mixed Breeds
BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Championship
Purebred PRE, PRE Fusion and PRE Associated Breeds - Ridden (English)
BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Open Leading Rein
Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos, Ridden (English)
BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Open First Ridden
Purebred PRE, PRE Fusion and PRE Associated Breeds - Ridden (Spanish)
BSPS Mountain & Moorland Mini Championship
Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos sponsored
by Sussex Lusitanos
End of Performance

THE HOME PARK
International Carriage Driving - Competition B — The Marathon

CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)

CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
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Time
6.00am
7.25am
7.35am
8.25am

10.15am

10.50am
11.55am
12.15pm
12.50pm
1.05pm
1.35pm

1.55pm
2.35pm
4.25pm
4.40pm
5.05pm
5.20pm
5.40pm

9.45am
10.15am
11.00am
11.45am
12.20pm

1.45pm
2.15pm

3.30pm

8.00am
8.25am
8.45am
9.15am
9.30am
10.15am
10.45am
11.25am
12.05pm
12.45pm
1.30pm
1.45pm

Class

115

116

117

118

122
121
123

125

124

126
127
128

129
130
131
132
133
134

135

SUNDAY, 18™ MAY
CASTLE ARENA

CSI5* Exercise

Arena Maintenance

Build and Walk

The Defender Under 25 Jumping Competition

Alter and Walk

CSI5* Manama Rose Show Stakes — Table A, Art 238.2.1

The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National

The Pol Roger Meet of the British Driving Society — Return from Drive
Show Pony Championship

Meet of Hounds sponsored by Equus Design & Build

International Carriage Driving - Presentation of Overall Individual Awards
(Horse Four-in-Hand)

Build and Walk

CSI5* - Rolex Grand Prix — Table A, Art 238.2.2

Azerbaijan — Land of Fire

Final of the DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Oman —Jewel of Arabia

Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery

End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA
Costume Concours d’Elegance
Pure Bred Arab, Ridden
Side Saddle Concours d’Elegance
Build & Walk
Pony Club Show Jumping Competition sponsored by NFU Mutual
Buckinghamshire, CE Berkshire, and Middlesex
Alter & Walk
Pony Club Tetrathlon sponsored by NFU Mutual Buckinghamshire, CE
Berkshire, and Middlesex
End of Performance

THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA
Novice Show Pony, 148cm

Novice Show Pony, 138cm

Novice Show Pony, 128cm

Novice Show Pony Championship

Show Pony, 128cm

Show Pony, 138cm

Show Pony, 148cm

Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type

Child’s First Ridden Pony

Child’s Leading Rein Pony

Mini Show Pony Championship

Intermediate Show Hunter Type sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities
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2.15pm
2.35pm

2.55pm
3.10pm
3.40pm
4.10pm
4.40pm
5.10pm
5.25pm

8.15am
9.00am
9.40am
10.30am
10.45am
12.20pm
1.15pm
2.15pm
2.30pm
2.45pm
3.20pm
3.35pm
3.50pm
4.15pm
4.35pm
4.50pm
5.05pm

10.30am
12.30pm

136

137

138
139
140
141

142
143
144

145
146
147

148
149

150
151
152
153

Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 146cm but not exceeding 153cm
sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities

Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 153cm but not exceeding 160cm
sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities

Intermediate Championship sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities
Show Hunter Pony, 123cm

Show Hunter Pony, 133cm

Show Hunter Pony, 143cm

Show Hunter Pony, 153cm

Show Hunter Pony Championship

End or Performance

ADELAIDE ARENA
Pre-Senior Horse / Pony, In Hand
Senior Horse / Pony, In Hand
Senior Plus Horse / Pony, In Hand
Senior In Hand Championship
Pre-Senior Horse / Pony, Ridden
Senior Horse / Pony, Ridden
Senior Plus Horse / Pony, Ridden
Senior Horse / Pony Ridden Championship
Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, exceeding 148cm
Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, 148cm and under
Part Bred and Anglo Arab Championship
In Hand Pure Bred Arab —1, 2 and 3 years
In Hand Pure Bred Arab — 4 years and over
In Hand Part Bred Arab — 1, 2 and 3 years
In Hand Part Bred Arab — 4 years and over
In Hand Arab Championship
End of Performance

DRIVING ARENA - HOME PARK
International Carriage Driving - Competition C — Obstacle Driving
CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
Presentation of Awards
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