ROYAL WINDSOR HORSE SHOW 2025

THURSDAY, 15TH MAY

Time	Class	
		CASTLE ARENA
8.00am	1	Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter – First Round
11.25am		Alter and Walk
11.50am	2	The LeMieux National 1.40m Open Jumping Competition – Single Phase
1.25pm		Alter and Walk
1.55pm	3	The Walwyn Novice Jumping Championship
2.40pm		Coloured Ridden Championship sponsored by the Leeman Family
3.00pm		Build arena
3.30pm		The Defender Dressage Masterclass
4.30pm		Working Hunter Championship
4.45pm		The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National
5.05pm		Azerbaijan - Land of Fire
5.20pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
5.45pm		Oman - Jewel of Arabia
6.00pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
6.20pm		End of Performance
		FROGMORE ARENA
9.00am	4	Working Show Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Michael Rider
11.10am		Alter and Walk
11.20am	5	Lightweight Working Hunter
1.00pm		Alter and Walk
1.10pm	6	Heavyweight Working Hunter
2.10pm	7	Amateur Small and Lightweight Hunter sponsored by Rosettes Direct
3.40pm	8	Amateur Middleweight and Heavyweight Hunter sponsored by Rosettes
		Direct
4.40pm		Amateur Hunter Championship sponsored by Rosettes Direct
4.55pm		End of Performance
		THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA
9.30am	9	Coloured Pony, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob sponsored by the Leeman Family
10.50am	10	Coloured Horse, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob sponsored by the Leeman Family
11.40am	11	Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Pony sponsored by the Leeman Family
12.15pm	12	Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Horse sponsored by the Leeman Family
12.45pm	13	Coloured, Non-Native Youngstock sponsored by the Leeman Family
1.20pm	14	Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional Youngstock sponsored by the Leeman Family
2.05pm	15	Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Pony sponsored by the Leeman Family
2.35pm	17	Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Pony sponsored by the Leeman
		RWHS 2025 – 25/04/25 Page 1
		kwns 2025 – 25/04/25 Page 1

3.50pm 4.15pm 4.30pm	18	Family Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Horse sponsored by the Leeman Family Coloured In Hand Championship sponsored by the Leeman Family End of Performance
		ADELAIDE ARENA
9.30am	20	Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Show Series Qualifier (Flat)
10.15am	19	Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Show Series Qualifier (National Hunt)
10.50am		Tattersalls RoR Open In Hand Championship
11.05am	21	RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Series Qualifier (Flat) supported by Royal Windsor Racecourse
12.10pm	22	RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Series Qualifier (National Hunt) supported by Royal Windsor Racecourse
1.25pm		RoR Tattersalls Thoroughbred Ridden Show Horse Championship supported by Royal Windsor Racecourse
1.40pm		Break
2.40pm	23	Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America
3.20pm	24	Private Driving – Singles 13.2hh and under sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
3.35pm	25	Private Driving – Singles exceeding 13.2hh sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
3.55pm	26	Private Driving – Pairs or Tandems sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
4.25pm		Private Driving Championship sponsored by Dr and Mrs Thomas P Burgess, Broadway (USA) Veterinary Hospital
4.40pm		End of Performance

FRIDAY, 16TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

Time	Class	 		
6.30am	Ciass	CSI5* Exercise		
8.15am		Arena Maintenance		
8.30am	30	The LeMieux Lightweight Hunter		
9.00am	31	The LeMieux Middleweight Hunter		
9.45am	32	The LeMieux Heavyweight Hunter		
10.25am	32	The LeMieux Hunter Championship		
10.40am		Build and Walk		
11.15am	33	CSI5* The Pearl Stakes – Table A, Art 274.1.5.3 (Two Phase)		
12.30pm	33	Horse & Hound Mountain and Moorland Supreme In Hand Championship		
1.00pm		The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National		
1.20pm	34	Coaching Marathon - Presentation of Awards		
2.00pm	5 4	Arrival of Dead Slow Campaign		
2.05pm		Cob Championship		
2.20pm		Count Robert Orssich Hack Championship		
2.35pm		Build and Walk		
3.10pm	35	CSI5* The Defender Stakes – Table A, Art 238.2.2		
5.05pm	33	Azerbaijan – Land of Fire		
5.20pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games		
5.40pm		Oman – Jewel of Arabia		
5.55pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery		
6.15pm		End of Performance		
0.00	26	FROGMORE ARENA		
8.30am	36	Novice Cob		
9.30am	37	Amateur Cob		
10.50am	38	Lightweight Cob		
11.20am	39	Heavyweight Cob		
11.55am	40	Maxi Cob		
1.05pm	41	Novice Lightweight Hunter sponsored by Alan Marnie		
2.20pm	42	Novice Heavyweight Hunter sponsored by Alan Marnie		
2.50pm	40	Novice Hunter Championship sponsored by Alan Marnie		
3.05pm	43	Polo Pony sponsored by Guards Polo Club		
4.10pm	44 45	Small Hunter sponsored by The Trembath Family		
4.50pm	45	Ladies Hunter		
5.20pm		End of Performance		
	Horse	THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA & Hound Mountain and Moorlands In Hand		
8.30am	46	Exmoor 47 New Forest		
9.00am	48	Exmoor 49 New Forest		
9.20am	51	Dales		
9.45am	52	Dartmoor 53 Fell		
10.05am	55	Fell		
10.35am	56	Highland		
11.05am	57	Amateur Hack		

11.35am 12.25pm 1.10pm 2.00pm 2.30pm 2.50pm 3.40pm 4.15pm 4.45pm 5.20pm	58 59 60 61 65 63 64 62 66	Novice Hack Small Hack Large Hack Cleveland Bay (Pure Bred), In Hand Cleveland Bay (Part Bred), In Hand Riding for the Disabled Fancy Dress Competition sponsored by The Lions Club of Windsor BSHA Ladies Show Horse (Side-Saddle) Cleveland Bay (Pure Bred), Ridden Cleveland Bay (Part Bred), Ridden End of Performance
		ADELAIDE ARENA
		Horse & Hound Mountain and Moorlands In Hand
8.30am	67	Connemara
9.00am	69	Connemara
9.30am	71	Welsh Cob D 72 Welsh A & B
10.05am	73	Welsh Cob, C 74 Shetland
10.35am	75	Welsh Cob, D 76 Shetland
11.35am		Build and Walk
12.20pm	77	Driving for the Disabled sponsored by Grundon Waste Management Ltd
1.50pm		Build arena
2.20pm	78	Pony Club Dressage sponsored by NFU Mutual Buckinghamshire, CE
		Berkshire, and Middlesex
5.30pm		End of Performance
		DRIVING ARENA - HOME PARK
		International Carriage Driving - Competition A – Dressage
9.30am		CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
12.30pm		Lunch
1.30pm		CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
3.00pm		End
		WINDSOR GREAT PARK
		Royal Windsor Endurance supported by The Kingdom of Bahrain
6.00am		CEI 3* 160Km
7.00am		CEI 2* 120Km
7.30am		CEI 1* 100Km
8.00am		CEN 80Km

SATURDAY, 17TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

Time	Class	
<mark>7.30am</mark>	80	The Kingdom of Bahrain Services Team Jumping - Phase 1
10.35am		Alter and Walk
<mark>11.15am</mark>	81	CSI5* The Defender Challenge Stakes – Table A, Art 273.3.3.1
<mark>12.50pm</mark>		Alter and Walk
1.30pm	82	CSI5* Kingdom of Bahrain Stakes for The King's Cup – Table A, Art 238.2.2
3.05pm		Riding Horse Championship sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow
3.20pm		Alter and Walk
3.50pm	80	The Kingdom of Bahrain Services Team Jumping - Parade of Teams and
		Phase 2
4.40pm		Dismounted Presentations
4.50pm		The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National
5.10pm		BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Championship sponsored by New
		Horizon Plastics
5.25pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
5.40pm	00	Azerbaijan – Land of Fire
5.55pm	83	Household Cavalry Best Trooper
C 10mm	119	King's Troop Royal Horse Artillery Best Gun Team supported by Defender Oman – Jewel of Arabia
6.10pm		
6.25pm 6.45pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery End of Performance
7.15pm		International Polo Match – Azerbaijan v Guards Polo Club
		FROGMORE ARENA
8.00am	84	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, not exceeding 122cm Alter & Walk
9.20am	85	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 122cm but not exceeding 133cm Alter & Walk
10.30am	86	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 133cm but not exceeding 143cm Alter & Walk
12.30pm	87	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 143cm
1.35pm		Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship
1.50pm	88	Working Hunter Pony, 133cm Alter & Walk
2.30pm	89	Working Hunter Pony, 143cm Alter & Walk
3.50pm	90	Working Hunter Pony, 153cm Alter & Walk
5.15pm	91	Intermediate Working Hunter
5.45pm		Working Hunter Pony Championship
6.00pm		End of Performance

THE NEW HORIZON	DI ACTICC	CODDED HODGE	ADENIA
THE NEW HURI/UN	PLASIIIS	CUPPER HURSE	AKFNA

8.30am	92	Amateur Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow
9.15am	93	Novice Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow
10.15am	94	Small Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow
11.00am	95	Large Riding Horse sponsored by Mr and Mrs Phil Swallow
11.40am	96	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Section C) sponsored by New
		Horizon Plastics
12.40pm	97	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Section D) sponsored by New
		Horizon Plastics
1.25pm	98	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Connemara, New Forest) sponsored by
		New Horizon Plastics
2.45pm	99	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Welsh Sections A and B) sponsored by
		New Horizon Plastics
3.35pm	100	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland) sponsored
		by New Horizon Plastics
4.00pm	101	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden (Dales, Fell, Highland) sponsored by New
		Horizon Plastics
5.00pm		End of Performance

ADELAIDE ARENA

108	BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Leading Rein
109	BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland First Ridden
110	BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Mixed Breeds
	BSPS Pretty Polly Mountain & Moorland Championship
102	Purebred PRE, PRE Fusion and PRE Associated Breeds - Ridden (English)
103	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Open Leading Rein
104	Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos, Ridden (English)
105	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Ridden Open First Ridden
106	Purebred PRE, PRE Fusion and PRE Associated Breeds - Ridden (Spanish)
	BSPS Mountain & Moorland Mini Championship
107	Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos sponsored
	by Sussex Lusitanos
	End of Performance
	109 110 102 103 104 105 106

THE HOME PARK

Int	ternational	Carriage	Driving -	Competition E	3 – The	Marathon
-----	-------------	----------	-----------	---------------	---------	----------

Section A

10.30am CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)

Section B

11.15am CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)

SUNDAY, 18TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

Time	Class	CASTLE ANEIVA
6.00am	Class	CSI5* Exercise
7.25am		Arena Maintenance
7.35am	115	Build and Walk The Defender Under 25 Jumping Competition
8.25am	115	The Defender Under 25 Jumping Competition
10.15am	446	Alter and Walk
10.50am	116	CSI5* Manama Rose Show Stakes – Table A, Art 238.2.1
11.55am		The Defender Shetland Pony Grand National
12.15pm	117	The Pol Roger Meet of the British Driving Society – Return from Drive
12.50pm		Show Pony Championship
1.05pm		Meet of Hounds sponsored by Equus Design & Build
1.35pm		International Carriage Driving - Presentation of Overall Individual Awards
		(Horse Four-in-Hand)
1.55pm		Build and Walk
2.35pm	118	CSI5* - Rolex Grand Prix – Table A, Art 238.2.2
4.25pm		Azerbaijan – Land of Fire
4.40pm		Final of the DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
5.05pm		Oman – Jewel of Arabia
5.20pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
5.40pm		End of Performance
		FROGMORE ARENA
9.45am	122	Costume Concours d'Elegance
10.15am	121	Pure Bred Arab, Ridden
11.00am	123	Side Saddle Concours d'Elegance
11.45am	120	Build & Walk
12.20pm	125	Pony Club Show Jumping Competition sponsored by NFU Mutual
12.20p	123	Buckinghamshire, CE Berkshire, and Middlesex
1.45pm		Alter & Walk
2.15pm	124	Pony Club Tetrathlon sponsored by NFU Mutual Buckinghamshire, CE
2.13pm	12 1	Berkshire, and Middlesex
3.30pm		End of Performance
3.30pm		End of Ferrormance
		THE NEW HORIZON PLASTICS COPPER HORSE ARENA
8.00am	126	Novice Show Pony, 148cm
8.25am	127	Novice Show Pony, 138cm
8.45am	128	Novice Show Pony, 128cm
9.15am		Novice Show Pony Championship
9.30am	129	Show Pony, 128cm
10.15am	130	Show Pony, 138cm
10.45am	131	Show Pony, 148cm
11.25am	132	Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type
12.05pm	133	Child's First Ridden Pony
12.45pm	134	Child's Leading Rein Pony
1.30pm		Mini Show Pony Championship
1.45pm	135	Intermediate Show Hunter Type sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities

2.15pm	136	Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 146cm but not exceeding 153cm sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities
2.35pm	137	Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 153cm but not exceeding 160cm
		sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities
2.55pm		Intermediate Championship sponsored by Culford Lodge Commodities
3.10pm	138	Show Hunter Pony, 123cm
3.40pm	139	Show Hunter Pony, 133cm
4.10pm	140	Show Hunter Pony, 143cm
4.40pm	141	Show Hunter Pony, 153cm
5.10pm		Show Hunter Pony Championship
5.25pm		End or Performance
		ADELAIDE ARENA
8.15am	142	Pre-Senior Horse / Pony, In Hand
9.00am	143	Senior Horse / Pony, In Hand
9.40am	144	Senior Plus Horse / Pony, In Hand
10.30am		Senior In Hand Championship
10.45am	145	Pre-Senior Horse / Pony, Ridden
12.20pm	146	Senior Horse / Pony, Ridden
1.15pm	147	Senior Plus Horse / Pony, Ridden
2.15pm		Senior Horse / Pony Ridden Championship
2.30pm	148	Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, exceeding 148cm
2.45pm	149	Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, 148cm and under
3.20pm		Part Bred and Anglo Arab Championship
3.35pm	150	In Hand Pure Bred Arab – 1, 2 and 3 years
3.50pm	151	In Hand Pure Bred Arab – 4 years and over
4.15pm	152	In Hand Part Bred Arab – 1, 2 and 3 years
4.35pm	153	In Hand Part Bred Arab – 4 years and over
4.50pm		In Hand Arab Championship
5.05pm		End of Performance
		DRIVING ARENA - HOME PARK
		International Carriage Driving - Competition C – Obstacle Driving
10.30am		CAIO4* World Cup Qualifier (Horse Four-in-Hand)
12.30pm		Presentation of Awards
-		